502768240 04/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2814835

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL LEE PIFER	04/05/2010
VAUGHN MILLS	04/05/2010
RONALD SEXTON	04/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON CORPORATION
Street Address:	1000 EATON BOULEVARD
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44122

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14043157
Application Number:	14035373

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: kcolantoni@meimark.com

Correspondent Name: MEI & MARK LLP **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 65981

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20035-5981

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20018.0027-CON, CONCIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRYSTYNA COLANTONI
SIGNATURE:	/Krystyna Colantoni/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=PARENTASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=PARENTASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 502768240 REEL: 032677 FRAME: 0032

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set over to

Eaton Corporation 1111 Superior Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2584

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR HIGH-PRESSURE FLUID RESERVOIR

se	t forth in the application:	for United States L	etters	Patent executed	by me on the
_	day of	, 20_	;		

OR

For which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 30 March 2010, Application No. 12/749,924 (I hereby authorize my attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known).

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including any provisional application to which this application claims priority and all applications claiming the benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

If the patent application has been filed provisionally, the application number and filing date of said provisional application(s) assigned herein are as follows:

US Provisional Serial No: 61/171,548 Filed: 22 April 2009

And I hereby agree for myself, heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

PATENT REEL: 032677 FRAME: 0033

Inventor's signature	Daniel Lee Vijer	Date 04-05-2010
Full name:	Daniel Lee Pifer	
Residence:	Chelsea, MI 48118	
Inventor's signature _ Full name:	Vaugh Mills	Date 4/5/10
Residence:	Chelsea, MI 48118	
Inventor's signature	Ronald Sexton	Date 04-05-2010
Full name:	Ronald Sexton	

South Lyon, MI 48178

PATENT REEL: 032677 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 04/15/2014

Residence: